



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 12/20/22
CIP 21-13 Alley Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Mitchell, Dennis, Beverly, San Jose & Scott Alleys from Dewitt to Pollasky & Mitchell, Dennis & Beverly Alleys from Cherry to Harvard

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Reconstruct alley and drive approaches. Project shall include, but not be limited to, clearing and grubbing, removal of existing concrete and asphalt concrete materials, installation of concrete valley gutter, concrete drive approach, asphalt concrete, and aggregate base material. Sewer manholes & water meter boxes shall be adjusted to grade.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Asphalt Design		Terra West Construction		Bush Engineering	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Alley Improvements				LOW BIDDER							
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,410.00	\$ 15,410.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,818.00	\$ 3,818.00
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,978.00	\$ 8,978.00
5.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 93,752.00	\$ 93,752.00
6.	Aggregate Base	1,386	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 97,020.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 106,029.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 87,318.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 95,634.00
7.	Asphalt Concrete	697	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 104,550.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 116,399.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 167,280.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 149,158.00
8.	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 19,290.00
9.	Adjust Valve Box to Finish Grade	144	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 513.50	\$ 73,944.00
10.	Concrete Valley Gutter	11,760	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 411,600.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 120,540.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 129,360.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 226,380.00
11.	Concrete Drive Approach	2,950	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 16.16	\$ 47,672.00
Sub-total:					\$ 801,570.00		\$ 644,000.00		\$ 753,908.00		\$ 764,036.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 801,570.00		\$ 644,000.00		\$ 753,908.00		\$ 764,036.00

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on January 9, 2023



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 12/20/22
CIP 21-13 Alley Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Mitchell, Dennis, Beverly, San Jose & Scott Alleys from Dewitt to Pollasky & Mitchell, Dennis & Beverly Alleys from Cherry to Harvard

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Reconstruct alley and drive approaches. Project shall include, but not be limited to, clearing and grubbing, removal of existing concrete and asphalt concrete materials, installation of concrete valley gutter, concrete drive approach, asphalt concrete, and aggregate base material. Sewer manholes & water meter boxes shall be adjusted to grade.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Emmett's Excavation, Inc		Harris Dev Corp		Seal Rite Paving & Grading		Central Valley Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Alley Improvements											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 38,575.00	\$ 38,575.00	\$ 35,910.04	\$ 35,910.04	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,676.16	\$ 5,676.16	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 3,570.00
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,009.80	\$ 5,009.80	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 211,000.00	\$ 211,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 187,439.30	\$ 187,439.30	\$ 235,800.00	\$ 235,800.00
6.	Aggregate Base	1,386	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 83,160.00	\$ 107.91	\$ 149,563.26	\$ 50.40	\$ 69,854.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 103,950.00
7.	Asphalt Concrete	697	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 80,155.00	\$ 202.46	\$ 141,114.62	\$ 168.00	\$ 117,096.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 149,855.00
8.	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 35,400.00
9.	Adjust Valve Box to Finish Grade	144	EA	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 137,088.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 133,920.00
10.	Concrete Valley Gutter	11,760	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 223,440.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 160,524.00	\$ 13.44	\$ 158,054.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 111,720.00
11.	Concrete Drive Approach	2,950	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 73,750.00	\$ 11.49	\$ 33,895.50	\$ 17.13	\$ 50,533.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 27,435.00
			Sub-total:		\$ 764,093.00		\$ 767,438.18		\$ 823,079.00		\$ 836,650.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 764,093.00		\$ 767,438.18		\$ 823,079.00		\$ 836,650.00



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 12/20/22
CIP 21-13 Alley Improvements

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Mitchell, Dennis, Beverly, San Jose & Scott Alleys from Dewitt to Pollasky & Mitchell, Dennis & Beverly Alleys from Cherry to Harvard

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Reconstruct alley and drive approaches. Project shall include, but not be limited to, clearing and grubbing, removal of existing concrete and asphalt concrete materials, installation of concrete valley gutter, concrete drive approach, asphalt concrete, and aggregate base material. Sewer manholes & water meter boxes shall be adjusted to grade.

				American Paving Co.							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Alley Improvements											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00						
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00						
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00						
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00						
5.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 232,500.00						
6.	Aggregate Base	1,386	TON	\$ 68.60	\$ 95,079.60						
7.	Asphalt Concrete	697	TON	\$ 307.20	\$ 214,118.40						
8.	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00						
9.	Adjust Valve Box to Finish Grade	144	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 80,640.00						
10.	Concrete Valley Gutter	11,760	SF	\$ 14.50	\$ 170,520.00						
11.	Concrete Drive Approach	2,950	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 73,750.00						
			Sub-total:		\$ 932,108.00						
			Total Base Amount		\$ 932,108.00						